EXHIBIT A

STANDING WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS TO ESCROW AGREEMENT

Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, as Escrow Agent

500 Delaware Avenue, 11th Floor Wilmington, DE 19801

Attention: Corporate Trust Department – RWA

Master Participation Trust

Email: structuredfinance@wsfsbank.com

November [], 2023

Written Instructions

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Reference is made to the Escrow Agreement dated as of July 12, 2022 (the "Escrow Agreement"), among RWA Foundation, as trust sponsor (the "Trust Sponsor"), RWA Master Participation Trust and Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, as escrow agent (the "Escrow Agent"). Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meaning assigned to such terms in the Escrow Agreement.

Incoming

From time to time, amounts will be deposited into the Escrow Account, from a brokerage account of the Trust Sponsor held by Galaxy Digital Trading Cayman LLC (the "Brokerage Account").

Pursuant to the Escrow Agreement, the undersigned hereby instructs the Escrow Agent, within two (2) Business Days after deposit into the Escrow Account of amounts received from the Brokerage Account, to disburse from the Escrow Account by wire transfer or internal transfer to the account identified below:

Bank	Wells Fargo Bank, NA
Address	240 Montgomery St. San Francisco, CA

ABA No.	121000248
Account No.	2000003496376
	SEI Trust Company CTF Christiana Trust Div of WSFS
Further Credit to:	
Account Name	RWA Foundation Participation
	Funding Account
Participation Funding Account No.	CH134267-0

Outgoing

Further, from time to time, amounts will be deposited into the Escrow Account, from the Participation Funding Account, the Participation Receipt Account or the Authorized Investments Income Account identified below:

Account	For Further Credit:
Participation Funding Account	CH134267-0
Participation Receipt Account	CH134267-1
Authorized Investments Income Account	CH134267-2

Pursuant to the Escrow Agreement, the undersigned hereby instructs the Escrow Agent, within two (2) Business Days after deposit into the Escrow Account of amounts received from the Participation Funding Account, the Participation Receipt Account or the Authorized Investments Income Account (as the case may be), to disburse from the Escrow Account by wire transfer to the Brokerage Account identified below:

Receiving Bank Routing No:	021000018
ABA Swift	IRVTUS3N
Receiving Bank Name:	The Bank of New York Mellon
Receiving Bank Address:	240 Greenwich Street New York NY 10017

Beneficiary Name:	Galaxy Digital Trading Cayman LLC
Beneficiary Address:	101 Hudson Street FL 21 Jersey City, NJ 07302
Beneficiary Account:	8901637157

We confirm that these instructions are merely to facilitate our own internal requirements and that we remain fully liable to you under the terms and conditions of the Escrow Agreement between us. You have no liability for losses resulting from errors in these instructions. The undersigned agrees that all action taken by the Escrow Agent in connection with this direction letter are covered by the fee and indemnification provisions set forth in the Trust Agreement.

RWA FOUNDATION

By: Zedra Directors (Cayman) Limited, the sole director of RWA Foundation

By: Name:

Title: Authorized Signatory

RWA FOUNDATION

By: Zedra Directors (Cayman) Limited, the sole director of RWA Foundation

By: Name:

Title: Authorized Signatory

RWA Master Participation Trust

By: RWA Foundation, as

Trust Sponsor and authorized signatory

By: Zedra Directors (Cayman) Limited, the sole

director of RWA Foundation

By:
On behalf of Zedra Directors (Cayman) Limited the
sole director of RWA Foundation ¹
RWA Master Participation Trust By: RWA Foundation, as Trust Sponsor and authorized signatory By: Zedra Directors (Cayman) Limited, the sole
director of RWA Foundation
By:
On behalf of Zedra Directors (Cayman) Limited the
sole director of RWA Foundation

Pursuant to (and subject to) the terms of the Trust Agreement, the Verification Agent has confirmed the Affirmative MakerDAO Vote to the outgoing Instructions contained herein.

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, not in its individual capacity but solely as Verification Agent

Ву:	
Name:	
Title:2	

5